MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION AGENDA MAY 30, 2023 – 6:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PUBLIC NOTICE of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given by the Township Council in the following manner:

Notifying the Township Clerk December 22, 2022.

Mailing Notice to the Courier Post, The Central Record and Burlington County Times on December 22, 2022.

Posting Notice on the Official Municipal Bulletin Board on December 22, 2022.

ROLL CALL

Resolution No. 2023-R-99 Resolution to Meet in Executive Session for the following:

1. Matters Relating to Litigation, Negotiation, and the Attorney-Client Privilege – Personnel, Contractual Agreements

Motion to Close: Second: All in Favor:

Formal action may be taken upon conclusion of Closed Session.

(Mayor of the Township Council then declares the meeting closed and directs that the tape be shut off. At conclusion of closed portion, Mayor of Township Council calls for a motion to reopen the meeting and turn the tape on.)

Motion to Open: Second: All in Favor:

PUBLIC PORTION (for Consent Agenda Items)

CONSENT AGENDA

<u>Resolution No. 2023-R-100</u> Resolution Authorizing Establishment of Lien for Property Maintenance for Block 35 Lot 1.01

<u>Resolution No. 2023-R-101</u> Resolution Authorizing Establishment of Lien for Property Maintenance for Block 204 Lot 14

<u>Resolution No. 2023-R-102</u> Authorize Waiver from Compliance with Township Code Section 128 for Maple Shade School District Construction

<u>Resolution No. 2023-R-103</u> Authorize Submission of a Municipal Aid Grant Application and Execution of Grant Agreement with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the LAIF-2023 Resurfacing of East Front Street Project a-00046

MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION AGENDA MAY 30, 2023 – 6:30 P.M.

Resolution No. 2023-R-104 Resolution Authorizing Execution of Discharge of Mortgage for Block 90.01 Lot 11.02

desolution No. 2023-R-105	Authorizing Renewal	of 2023-2024 Liquor Licenses

Motion to Approve Cons	sent Agenda:		
Second:	Comments:		Roll Call:
APPROVAL OF EXPE	ENDITURE LIST		
Motion to Approve:	Second:	Comments:	Roll Call:

PUBLIC PORTION

Motion to Close: Second: All in Favor:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS

OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Operations
- 2. Site Plan
- 3. Advisory Board

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Cannabis Legislation
- 2. Lighting / Cell Tower Installation

Motion to go Back into Close: Second: All in Favor:

Formal action may be taken upon conclusion of Closed Session (Mayor of the Township Council then declares the meeting closed and directs that the tape be shut off. At conclusion of closed portion, Mayor of Township Council calls for a motion to reopen the meeting and turn the tape on.)

Motion to Open: Second: All in Favor:

MOTION TO ADJOURN UNTIL TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULED FOR June 8, 2023, AT 6:30 PM

Motion: Second: All in Favor:

Notice is being forwarded in accordance with The Open Public Meetings Act - 6/6/23.